504968687 06/20/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5015433

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CALM TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	05/23/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SWIDGET CORP.
Street Address:	677 INNOVATION DRIVE, UNIT 6
City:	KINGSTON, ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	K7K 7E7

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16011212

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (918)595-4990

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 918-595-4963

Email: IPLAW@GABLELAW.COM

Correspondent Name: PAUL E. ROSSLER

Address Line 1: 1100 ONEOK PLAZA, 100 WEST FIFTH STREET

Address Line 4: TULSA, OKLAHOMA 74103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	010307-00022	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL E. ROSSLER	
SIGNATURE:	/PAUL E. ROSSLER/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504968687 REEL: 046142 FRAME: 0174

ASSIGNMENT

We, Calm Technologies Inc., whose full post office address in Canada is 677 Innovation Drive, Unit 6, Kingston, Ontario, K7K 7E7, Canada in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 now paid and in furtherance of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Swidget Corp., whose full post office address in Canada is 677 Innovation Drive, Unit 6, Kingston, Ontario, K7K 7E7, Canada, all of our right, title and interest in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, Canada, and in all other countries of the world in and to our invention entitled CONFIGURABLE ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLES as more fully described and claimed in our application for United States Letters Patent Application No. 62/524,735 filed June 26, 2017 for such invention, which has been signed by us concurrently with the signing of this assignment, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any divisions, additions, reissues, continuations, extensions and any United States of America, Canadian or foreign patents which may issue thereon or therefrom.

SIGNED at Ruces , Ontario, Canada, this ______ day of _______, 2018.

tness

Calm Technologies Inc

D. Lowell Misener

Title: President

PATENT REEL: 046142 FRAME: 0175

RECORDED: 06/20/2018